

May 30, 2016

The General Manager Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001	The Manager (Listing), National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051
--	--

Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting held on 30th May, 2016-REI Six Ten Retail Limited


Dear Sir/Madam,

We would like to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held today, 30th May, 2016 at its Corporate Office 58A/1, Sainik Farm, New Delhi-110062 had:

1. Approved and taken on records the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the financial year/quarter ended 31st March, 2016.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For REI Six Ten Retail Limited


Anuradha Gaur
Company Secretary



REI SIX TEN RETAIL LTD
CIN L51909WB2007PLC117926
REGD. OFFICE : 46C, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD, "EVEREST HOUSE", R.N - 15B, KOLKATA-700 071
Phone : +91 33 329 25 061, 329 25 062 Fax : 033-22882241 Email : investor6ten@gmail.com
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2016

(Amounts shown in Lacs in Indian Rupees , except share data and where otherwise stated)						
SL. NO	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2016	31.12.2015	31.03.2015	31.03.2016	31.03.2015
		(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(AUDITED)
PART I : FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE						
	Income					
1	Net Sales/Income From Operation	-	-	-	-	4,338.72
	Total	-	-	-	-	4,338.72
2	Expenditure					
	A) Purchase Of Goods	-	-	-	-	4,325.24
	B) (Increase)/Decrease In Stock In Trade	-	-	-	-	-
	C) Employees Cost	8.28	3.08	42.39	12.54	45.39
	D) Depreciation	1.30	1.33	16.94	5.38	34.96
	E) Other Expenditure	9.74	0.71	5.15	19.19	62.09
	Total	19.32	5.12	64.48	37.11	4,467.68
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest And Exceptional Items (1-2)	(19.32)	(5.12)	(64.48)	(37.11)	(128.96)
4	Other Income	0.09	5.02	0.09	5.22	0.54
5	Profit Before Interest And Exceptional Items (3+4)	(19.23)	(0.10)	(64.39)	(31.89)	(128.42)
6	Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	0.13
7	Profit After Interest But Before Exceptional Items (5-6)	(19.23)	(0.10)	(64.39)	(31.89)	(128.55)
8	Exceptional Items	5,694.13	-	-	8,694.13	3,037.00
9	Profit/(Loss) From Ordinary Activities Before Tax(7+8)	(5,713.36)	(0.10)	(64.39)	(8,726.02)	(3,165.55)
10	Provision For Taxation					
	- Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-
	- Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-
	- For Earlier Years	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) For The Period (9-10)	(5,713.36)	(0.10)	(64.39)	(8,726.02)	(3,165.55)
12	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (F V Rs 2/- Per Share)	2,941.97	2,941.97	2,941.97	2,941.97	2,941.97
13	Earning Per Share (EPS) (Face Value Of Rs. 2/- Per Share)					
	- Basic	(3.88)	(0.00)	(0.02)	(5.93)	(2.15)
	- Diluted	(3.88)	(0.00)	(0.02)	(5.93)	(2.15)

PART II : SELECTED INFORMATION						
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
	A.1) Public Share holding					
	No of Shares	81,697,048	81,697,048	81,697,048	81,697,048	81,697,048
	Percentage of Shareholding	55.54%	55.54%	55.54%	55.54%	55.54%
	A.2) Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
	a) Pledged/ Encumbered					
	Number of Shares	3,000,000	3,000,000	3,000,000	3,000,000	3,000,000
	Percentage of Shares (As a % of Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	4.59%	4.59%	4.59%	4.59%	4.59%
	Percentage of Shares (As a % of Total Share Capital of the Company)	2.04%	2.04%	2.04%	2.04%	2.04%
	B) Non - Encumbered					
	Number of Shares	62,401,314	62,401,314	62,401,314	62,401,314	62,401,314
	Percentage of Shares (As a % of Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group)	95.41%	95.41%	95.41%	95.41%	95.41%
	Percentage of Shares (As a % of Total Share Capital of the Company)	42.42%	42.42%	42.42%	42.42%	42.42%

B	Investors Complaints for the Quarter / Year Ended 31st March, 2016	Nos. of cases
	Pending as on 1st Jan, 2016	NIL
	Received during the quarter	NIL
	Disposed off during the quarter	NIL
	Remained unresolved as on 31st March, 2016	NIL

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES		(Rs in Lacs)	
PARTICULARS		As at	
		31.03.2016	31.03.2015
		Audited	Audited
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholders' Fund		
	(a) Shareholders Funds	2,941.97	2,941.97
	(b) Reserves And Surplus	(6,298.92)	2,427.09
		(3,356.95)	5,369.06
2	Non-Current liabilities		
	(a) Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)	-	-
	(b) Other Long Term Liabilities	-	-
	(c) Long Term Provisions	-	-
		-	-
3	Current liabilities		
	(a) Short Term borrowings	-	3,827.00
	(b) Trade Payables	4,288.19	4,321.69
	(c) Other Current Liabilities	49.79	54.28
		4,337.98	8,202.98
	TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	981.03	13,572.04
B	ASSETS		
1	Non-Current Assets		
	(a) Fixed Assets		
	- Tangible Assets	14.51	19.89
	- Intangible Assets	-	-
	(b) Long Term Loans and Advances	5.10	5.10
	(c) Other Non Current Assets	2.78	2.57
		22.39	27.56
2	Current Assets		
	(a) Inventories	-	-
	(b) Trade Receivables	-	8,723.61
	(c) Cash and Cash Equivalents	19.26	16.85
	(d) Short-term Loans and Advances	936.25	4,800.92
	(e) Other Current Assets	3.13	3.10
		958.64	13,544.48
	TOTAL ASSETS	981.03	13,572.04

Notes:

- The above Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2016.
- In view of unfavourable market situation, the Company's Receivables have become doubtful of recovery against which full provision has been made resulting in erosion of entire net worth of the Company, but in view of further scope of trading, the company has presented the financial statements on going concern basis.
- Considering the nature of the Company's business and operations, there are no separate reportable segments (business and/or geographical) in accordance with the requirements of Accounting Standard 17 "Segment Reporting" issued by ICAI.
- The details of the exceptional items are as below:

	(In Lacs)	
	Year Ended 31.03.2016	Year Ended 31.03.2015
Unserviceable Assets Written off	-	82.95
Advances no longer recoverable Written Off	-	2,954.04
Debts/Irrevocable Balances Written off	355.18	-
Provision for Doubtful debts	8,370.95	-
Less: Trade Payable no Longer payable written off	(32.00)	-
	8,694.13	3,037.00
- Previous quarter's / year's ended figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to current quarter's/year's presentation.

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors
REI SIX TEN RETAIL LTD



MANOJ MISHRA
DIRECTOR
DIN: 00386578

Date: 30th May, 2016
Place: New Delhi

